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SOUTH DISTRICT
(S11, S15, S16, S17, S18, S19, S21)

NORTH DISTRICT
(N1, N2, N3)

Names and Phone numbers on back 
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Designer:
Juan Valenzuela .............. 917-8714
juanvalenzuela@tep.com
Field Techs: 
Francisco Haro ............... 917-8786
fharo@tep.com
Chris Charter ................. 918-8267
ccharter@tep.com

N2

Form 7345 Rev. 4-10-2015

North/South 11
Design Team

Cynthia Garcia – Director – 918-8246

Project Managers 

Subdivision Designer: 
See the Area Designer

Effective Date: April 20, 2015

Mailing Address:
Tucson Electric Power
Design Build - OH202  
P.O. Box 711  
Tucson, AZ. 85702-0711

Call before you dig...
Blue Stake Center
1-800-782-5348

Fax: (520) 917-8794

MAIN NUMBER: (520) 918-8300
Call for the following:

Todd Stocksdale
Supervisor
917-8715

Note: All phone numbers listed are in area code 520

Designer:
Chuck Leon ................... 917-8707
cleon@tep.com

N3

Field Techs:
Jennifer Crawford ............ 917-8708
jcrawford@tep.com
Lori Tynes ...................... 918-8238
ltynes@tep.com

Designer: 
Josh Necas .................... 917-8759
jnecas@tep.com
Field Techs:
Erik Reed   .................... 917-8706
ereed@tep.com 
Tim Beaulieu .................. 571-4122
tbeaulieu@tep.com

S15  / S17

Designer:
Mike Riesgo .................... 917-8764
mriesgo@tep.com

S18 / S21

Field Techs:
Gilbert Mendez ............... 917-8738
gmendez@tep.com
Blake Katterman   .......... 571-4126
bkatterman@tep.com

Damian Lamas
Supervisor
396-2494

Internet Address: www.tep.com

Electric Service Requirements: 
www.tep.com/customer/construction/esr/

Alfredo Sotelo
Supervisor
917-8791

South 15, 16, 17 & 19
Design Team 

Ed Torres ........................ 918-8245
etorres@tep.com

Field Tech: 

Designer: 
Jessica Marchbanks ...... 917-8737
jessicamarchbanks@tep.com

Jennifer Wojnar .............. 917-8717
jwojnar@tep.com
Cruz Vega ..................... 917-8713
cruzvega@tep.com

Field Techs:
 

N1

Subdivisions/South 18/21 & PI
Design Team 

cgarcia@tep.com

asotelo@tep.com tstocksdale@tep.com dlamas@tep.com

Carlet Castro
Supervisor
Project Managers

917-8779
ccastro@tep.com

Commercial: 
Richard Harrington ......... 917-8726
rharrington@tep.com
Public Improvements:
David Smith .................... 396-2728
dsmith3@tep.com

Frank Mendez ................. 396-2898
fmendez@tep.com

Residential & Subdivision: 

Designers: 
Warren McElyea ............. 918-8262
wmcelyea@tep.com
Steve Garcia .................. 917-8739
sgarcia@tep.com

Steve Doniere ................. 918-8275
sdoniere@tep.com

Field Tech: 

Public Improvement 

Designer:
Jennifer Necas ............... 918-8295
jennifernecas@tep.com

S16 / S19

Field Tech:
Richard Mendez ............. 918-8327
rmendez@tep.com

Designer:
Chuck Leon ................... 917-8707
cleon@tep.com

S11

Field Techs:
Carlos Nuñez ................. 918-8310
cnunez@tep.com
Adam Myers .................. 571-4127
amyers@tep.com

1. Inspections
2. Power Kills
3. Applications

4. Access Appointments
5. Clearances

Apprentice Designer:
Jace Eckenrod ............... 918-8225
jaceeckenrod@tep.com

Apprentice Designer:
Martin Rodriguez ........... 917-8787
mrodriguez@tep.com
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